ATB® 2026 Heavy Truck & Trailer Catalog
Web Page: www.truckbox.com                            2026 American Truckboxes, LLC.                          Made in USA                       Page 32
SR - Underbody Boxes - Steel Double Side Open Doors
    Note: Powder Coated Color Finish - BX = Black and WX = White (WX) - Coded to end of part number.
No. Model Number
Material
Height
(in.)
Depth
(in.)
Width
(in.)
Door Opening
Height (in.)
Door Opening
Width (in.)
Weight
(lb.)
1. S-SR45-181836DL-BX 14 Gauge Steel 18 18 36 13.50 31.50 85
2. S-SR45-181848DL-BX 14 Gauge Steel 18 18 48 13.50 43.50 105
3. S-SR45-181860DL-BX 14 Gauge Steel 18 18 60 13.50 55.50 125
4. S-SR45-182436DL-BX 14 Gauge Steel 18 24 36 13.50 31.50 98
5. S-SR45-182448DL-BX 14 Gauge Steel 18 24 48 13.50 43.50 124
6. S-SR45-182460DL-BX 14 Gauge Steel 18 24 60 13.50 55.50 145
7. S-SR45-242436DL-BX 14 Gauge Steel 24 24 36 19.50 31.50 115
8. S-SR45-242448DL-BX 14 Gauge Steel 24 24 48 19.50 43.50 142
9. S-SR45-242460DL-BX 14 Gauge Steel 24 24 60 19.50 55.50 168
10. S-SR55-181836DL-BX 12 Gauge steel 18 18 36 13-1/8 31-1/8 120
11. S-SR55-181848DL-BX 12 Gauge steel 18 18 48 13-1/8 43-1/8 145
12. S-SR55-181860DL-BX 12 Gauge steel 18 18 60 13-1/8 55-1/8 174
13. S-SR55-182436DL-BX 12 Gauge steel 18 24 36 13-1/8 31-1/8 137
14. S-SR55-182448DL-BX 12 Gauge steel 18 24 48 13-1/8 43-1/8 169
15. S-SR55-182460DL-BX 12 Gauge steel 18 24 60 13-1/8 55-1/8 204
16. S-SR55-242436DL-BX 12 Gauge steel 24 24 36 19-1/8 31-1/8 162
17. S-SR55-242448DL-BX 12 Gauge steel 24 24 48 19-1/8 43-1/8 198
18. S-SR55-242460DL-BX 12 Gauge steel 24 24 60 19-1/8 55-1/8 234
19. S-SR55-242472DL-BX 12 Gauge steel 24 24 72 19-1/8 67-1/8 274
Underbody boxes are super heavy duty, high capacity and offer easy
access from side of truck. Boxes can be mounted with L-Shape or Top
Mount Brackets. These boxes are perfect for storing your equipment, like
chains, binders, straps, tarps or your personal gear or tools. Underbody
boxes are available in different sizes and can be ordered custom size. All
AMERICAN TRUCKBOXES boxes are designed and built to keep your
equipment safe and secure.
Description
• An engineered steel construction
• Fully seam welded on all seams and corners
• Stainless steel heavy duty flush strap hinges
• Fully concealed reversed rain gutter with automotive weather seal
• Channel brace, reinforcement on door.
• Zinc epoxy primer with MR Powder baked topcoat finish
• Lockable SS Over Center HD latch
• Mounting kit not included: (Kits Av.= M2100 • M2200 Series)